
2009-2010 Utah Valley University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 19, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-22   Conf: 3-9   Home: 8-8   Away: 1-13   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Smith, Julie 29-29 961 33.1 166-409 .406 39-126 .310 114-150 .760 36 114 150 5.2 68 2 41 106 20 37 485 16.7
14 Johnson, Jenna 31-22 852 27.5 125-304 .411 30-81 .370 87-131 .664 38 29 67 2.2 63 2 40 74 2 18 367 11.8
35 Newbold, Erika 32-32 862 26.9 86-181 .475 1-3 .333 73-113 .646 72 126 198 6.2 89 4 18 64 4 10 246 7.7
13 Nakayama, Asumi 32-32 1040 32.5 71-228 .311 37-124 .298 63-80 .788 13 78 91 2.8 65 2 180 134 0 68 242 7.6
33 Burningham, Kayla 23-9 404 17.6 48-124 .387 24-64 .375 9-10 .900 5 38 43 1.9 36 2 24 41 2 11 129 5.6
25 Mansfield, Kaycee 32-5 716 22.4 51-121 .421 16-36 .444 49-66 .742 60 107 167 5.2 49 0 21 51 14 22 167 5.2
42 Reynolds, Blake 32-30 806 25.2 50-125 .400 0-4 .000 23-39 .590 34 80 114 3.6 65 3 28 58 6 15 123 3.8
22 Prause, Kyra 27-0 319 11.8 28-95 .295 12-41 .293 3-5 .600 12 42 54 2.0 27 0 11 28 0 13 71 2.6
04 Gray, Cydne 28-1 448 16.0 17-55 .309 2-10 .200 16-19 .842 10 38 48 1.7 32 1 32 63 0 20 52 1.9
05 Martin, Chantelle 12-0 38 3.2 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 0.2 0 0 0 4 0 1 6 0.5
44 Sanborn, Tasha 2-0 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 4 5 2.5 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.5
20 Bogle, Kaitlin 9-0 18 2.0 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 0.3 2 0 1 2 0 0 2 0.2
23 Bradley, Brynn 4-0 9 2.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
Total 32 6475 202.3 644-1651 .390 161-490 .329 442-620 .713 354 722 1076 33.6 498 16 396 636 49 215 1891 59.09
Opponents 6475 202.3 833-1887 .441 190-556 .342 364-532 .684 424 739 1163 36.3 543 9 493 515 120 359 2220 69.38

Team Statistics UVU OPP
SCORING 1891 2220
    Points Per Game 59.1 69.4
    Scoring Margin -10.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 644-1651 833-1887
    Field Goal Pct .390 .441
3 POINT FG-ATT 161-490 190-556
    3PT FG Pct .329 .342
    3PT Made Per Game 5.0 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 442-620 364-532
    FT Pct .713 .684
    FT Made Per Game 13.8 11.4
REBOUNDS 1076 1163
    Rebounds Per Game 33.6 36.3
    Rebounds Margin -2.7 –
ASSISTS 396 493
    Assists Per Game 12.4 15.4
TURNOVERS 636 515
    Turnovers Per Game 19.9 16.1
    Turnovers Margin -3.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 1.0
STEALS 215 359
    Steals Per Game 6.7 11.2
BLOCKS 49 120
    Blocks Per Game 1.5 3.8
ATTENDANCE 5,527 8,715
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-345 14-623
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-250

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 OT3 Total

Utah Valley 847
102

3 7 6 8 1891

Opponents
109

7
110

0 7 6 10 2220

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/13/09 at BYU Cougars L 51-73 954
11/14/09 MESA STATE W 62-56 224
11/16/09 COLLEGE OF IDAHO W 72-56 264
11/18/09 at #25 Mississippi State L 35-81 639
11/20/09 at Longwood L 51-73 375
11/24/09 BOISE STATE L 55-79 283
11/27/09 vs Winthrop L 59-72 250
11/28/09 vs Southern Utah W 68-54 250
12/03/09 OHIO L 43-57 254
12/05/09 at Weber State L 46-66 308
12/09/09 at CSU Bakersfield L 36-78 304
12/12/09 at Southern Utah L (3 OT) 92-94 327
12/18/09 PORTLAND STATE L 58-85 210
12/29/09 PORTLAND L 40-78 201
12/31/09 at Utah State L 45-63 386
01/06/10 at Utah L 30-65 941

* 01/09/10 CHICAGO STATE L 53-77 375
* 01/14/10 NORTH DAKOTA L 71-84 222

01/18/10 LONGWOOD W 75-60 258
* 01/21/10 SOUTH DAKOTA L 56-65 202
* 01/28/10 at Chicago State L 59-72 317
* 01/30/10 at NJIT L 69-79 203
* 02/04/10 TEXAS-PAN AMERICAN L 61-71 190
* 02/06/10 HOUSTON BAPTIST W 81-69 311
* 02/13/10 at Texas-Pan American L 69-78 529
* 02/18/10 at South Dakota L 39-68 1,062
* 02/20/10 at North Dakota L 57-68 2,044
* 02/25/10 at Houston Baptist W 70-59 326
* 03/04/10 NJIT W 70-61 513

03/11/10 CHICAGO STATE W 76-61 413
03/12/10 TEXAS-PAN AMERICAN W 72-56 303
03/13/10 NORTH DAKOTA W 70-62 1,304

* = Conference game



2009-2010 Utah Valley University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 19, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 3-9   Home: 2-4   Away: 1-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Smith, Julie 12-12 423 35.3 76-184 .413 20-58 .345 52-67 .776 15 49 64 5.3 31 1 16 42 11 16 224 18.7
14 Johnson, Jenna 11-11 347 31.5 53-131 .405 15-36 .417 30-52 .577 17 12 29 2.6 31 2 19 34 0 7 151 13.7
35 Newbold, Erika 12-12 307 25.6 35-67 .522 0-0 .000 34-54 .630 25 48 73 6.1 36 2 6 25 4 5 104 8.7
13 Nakayama, Asumi 12-12 422 35.2 26-77 .338 15-41 .366 24-31 .774 6 26 32 2.7 28 1 88 54 0 26 91 7.6
25 Mansfield, Kaycee 12-1 263 21.9 19-40 .475 7-14 .500 23-29 .793 23 42 65 5.4 26 0 5 15 5 8 68 5.7
33 Burningham, Kayla 10-0 142 14.2 16-37 .432 12-29 .414 4-4 1.000 0 17 17 1.7 16 1 6 12 0 3 48 4.8
42 Reynolds, Blake 12-11 301 25.1 16-37 .432 0-2 .000 10-17 .588 14 26 40 3.3 26 2 11 17 2 7 42 3.5
22 Prause, Kyra 9-0 62 6.9 5-23 .217 5-13 .385 0-0 .000 1 9 10 1.1 5 0 3 6 0 2 15 1.7
04 Gray, Cydne 9-1 126 14.0 3-15 .200 1-5 .200 2-4 .500 2 4 6 0.7 5 0 11 11 0 6 9 1.0
44 Sanborn, Tasha 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 3.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 1.0
05 Martin, Chantelle 3-0 4 1.3 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
20 Bogle, Kaitlin 2-0 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 12 2400 200.0 250-613 .408 75-198 .379 180-260 .692 131 256 387 32.3 206 9 165 223 22 80 755 62.92
Opponents 2400 200.0 313-680 .460 72-192 .375 153-223 .686 154 270 424 35.3 213 4 188 196 37 116 851 70.92

Team Statistics UVU OPP
SCORING 755 851
    Points Per Game 62.9 70.9
    Scoring Margin -8.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 250-613 313-680
    Field Goal Pct .408 .460
3 POINT FG-ATT 75-198 72-192
    3PT FG Pct .379 .375
    3PT Made Per Game 6.3 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 180-260 153-223
    FT Pct .692 .686
    FT Made Per Game 15.0 12.8
REBOUNDS 387 424
    Rebounds Per Game 32.3 35.3
    Rebounds Margin -3.0 –
ASSISTS 165 188
    Assists Per Game 13.8 15.7
TURNOVERS 223 196
    Turnovers Per Game 18.6 16.3
    Turnovers Margin -2.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.0
STEALS 80 116
    Steals Per Game 6.7 9.7
BLOCKS 22 37
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 3.1
ATTENDANCE 1,813 4,481
    Dates-Avg Per Date 6-302 6-747
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Utah Valley 330 425 755
Opponents 400 451 851

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/09/10 CHICAGO STATE L 53-77 375
01/14/10 NORTH DAKOTA L 71-84 222
01/21/10 SOUTH DAKOTA L 56-65 202
01/28/10 at  Chicago State L 59-72 317
01/30/10 at  NJIT L 69-79 203
02/04/10 TEXAS-PAN AMERICAN L 61-71 190
02/06/10 HOUSTON BAPTIST W 81-69 311
02/13/10 at  Texas-Pan American L 69-78 529
02/18/10 at  South Dakota L 39-68 1062
02/20/10 at  North Dakota L 57-68 2044
02/25/10 at  Houston Baptist W 70-59 326
03/04/10 NJIT W 70-61 513


